PRODUCT  SPECIFIICATION
GS12864C-D-BSNTSWW-00
V1.0
December 31 ,2004
Easterntronic LCD Group
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
GS12864C-D-BSNTSWW-00
Easterntronic LCD Group               V1.0 2

SECTIONS          DESCRIPTION                  PAGE NO.
1. TYPE NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION …………………….….4
2. LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM ……………………….5
3. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS……………………………..6
4. ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM……………………………… 7
    4.1  Pins Definition
    4.2  Electrical Block Diagram
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS……………………………8
    5.1  Electrical Maximum Ratings
    5.2  Environmental Conditions
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS…………………………….8
    6.1 Electrical Characteristics
    6.2 Timing Specifications
7.  POWER SUPPLY FOR LCD MODULE……………………..10
     7.1  Single Supply Voltage Type
8.  ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC……………….10
9.  INSTRUCTION TABLE…………………………………….12
10. ADDRESS CONFIGURATION OF DISPLAY DATA RAM…12
11. PRECAUTION FOR USING LCM…………………….13
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
GS12864C-D-BSNTSWW-00
Easterntronic LCD Group               V1.0 4
1. Type  Number  and  Description
Type Number:          GS12864C-D-BSNTSWW-00
Description:            128 X 64 dots
   LCD Panel:             STN ,Blue,Transmissive, Negative
   Operating Temperature:   0 0C – 50 0C
   Storage Temperature:     -10 0C – 60 0C
  Viewing angle:           6H
   Backlight Voltage:        5.0V
   BackLight Mode:         Side
BackLight Color:        White
Controller:             KS0107 OR Equivalent
IC Package:            Bonding
Logic Voltage:          5.0V
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
GS12864C-D-BSNTSWW-00
Easterntronic LCD Group               V1.0 5
2.  LCD  Module  Numbering  System
LCD VERSION (FROM  A,B...)
DISPLAY CONTENT :
CHARACTERS X LINES  /  ROWS X COLUMNS  /  OTHER
S: SEGMENT
S: STANDARD MODULE
G: GRAPHIC
DISPLAY TYPE :
USER :
C: CHARACTER
C: CUSTOM DESIGN MODULE
T: 12:00 O: OTHERS: 6:00
F: FSTN
G: COGD: CHIPQ: QFP
IC (MASTER) PACKAGE:
N: WHITOUT ICF: COFT: TCP
N: NEG TN
G: GREY STN
P: POS TN
Y: YELLOW STN
LCD TYPE :
B: BLUE STN
H: HTN
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
X: -20° C-70° C
VIEW DIRECTION :
N: 0° C-50° C E: -30° C-80° C
POLARIZER TYPE :
R: REFLECTIVE F: TRANSFLECTIVET: TRANSMISSIVE
N:  NO NEGATIVE
M: MULTICOLORW: WHITE
BACKLIGHT STYLE :
D: LED (BOTTOM)
N: NO
S: LED(SIDE)